Route 9 January 2024

Borrowash/Ockbrook to West Park School , Spondon

07.55
07.58
08.00
08.02
08.05
08.07
08.10
08.15

15.05

Priory Avenue Borrowash
Hawthorne Avenue
Victoria Avenue

Flood Street Ockbrook
Bare Lane Cross Keys

Green Lane

Dale Road Spondon

West Park School

West Park School Church Street

Route Reverse of above.

All fares and passes must be given/shown to driver on boarding.

Please have exact fare as limited change is given.



