

Route 9

January 2024

Borrowash/Ockbrook to West Park School, Spondon

<u>AM</u>

07.55	Priory Avenue	Borrowash
07.58	Hawthorne Avenue	
08.00	Victoria Avenue	
08.02	Flood Street	Ockbrook
08.05	Bare Lane Cross Keys	
08.07	Green Lane	
08.10	Dale Road	Spondon
08.15	West Park School	
<u>PM</u>		
15.05	West Park School	Church Street

Route Reverse of above.

All fares and passes must be given/shown to driver on boarding.

Please have exact fare as limited change is given.